

# KARL KRONER KG

(hereinafter referred to as KKUB)

# **IMPRINT (LEGAL NOTICES)**

This legal information refers to the internet presence of:

#### **KARL KRONER KG**

Lupinenstr. 21/2 71034 Böblingen Deutschland

Internet: https://www.karl-kroner.com

Phone: +49 (0) 07031 675345 Fax: +49 (0) 07031 675346 E-Mail: contact@karl-kroner.de

Mandatory disclosures in accordance with § 35 GmbHG

#### Owner:

Dipl.-Ing. Karl Peter Kroner (general partner)
Dagmar A. Kroner (limited partner)

### Managing Director:

Dipl.-Ing. Karl Peter Kroner (Speaker; Senior Management Consultant)

#### Commercial Register:

Local Court Stuttgart HRA242293

#### Sales Tax Identification:

(sales tax ID number) DE201428031

### Seat of the Company:

Lupinenstr. 21/2 71034 Böblingen

EN00-KKUB\_AH-0000-0050-2020

Seite 1

Copyright 2021: KARL KRONER KG

Release: GL/KK 2021-01-01



## Copyright

Copyright KARL KRONER KG.

All rights reserved. All content is subject to copyright and other laws protecting intellectual property. They may neither be copied for commercial purposes or for distribution, nor modified and used on other websites.

Some KKUB websites also contain material that is subject to the copyright of those who have made it available. Programs from DeepL GmbH and Google Ireland Limited were used to translate the texts from German into English.

Important: The legal texts available on the KKUB website are not the official version. You can find the official version of the laws and regulations in the:

#### **BUNDESANZEIGER**

Federal Ministry of Justice and Consumer Protection

Postal address: 11015 Berlin

Address: Mohrenstrasse 37, 10117 Berlin

Phon: 030 / 18580-0.

#### **Services**

After the editorial deadline for individual pages, changes may occur in the range of services presented. The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the scope of delivery or services during the delivery period, provided that the changes or deviations are reasonable for the clients, taking into account the interests of KKUB.

Individual pages may also contain services that are not offered in individual countries outside of Germany.

Statements about binding obligations (laws, regulations, standards) and their effects are only valid for the Federal Republic of Germany; in case of an order (insofar explicitly referred to) within the European Union.

# **Licensing Right**

KARL KRONER KG (hereinafter referred to as KKUB) offers an innovative and informative Internet program. KKUB therefore hopes that you will be as pleased as we are about our creative design.

We ask for your understanding that KKUB has to protect its intellectual property and cannot grant any licensing rights to the intellectual property of KKUB.

EN00-KKUB\_AH-0000-0050-2020 Copyright 2021: KARL KRONER KG Release: GL/KK 2021-01-01



#### **Picture Material**

PHOTOS: Landscapes and flowers / DS-Böblingen; the digital photos were changed by colour corrections, cropping and reductions.

## Notice according to (§ 36 VSBG) Consumer Dispute Settlement Act

The KKUB will not take part in any dispute settlement proceedings before a consumer arbitration board within the meaning of the (VSBG) and is not obliged to do so.

#### **MORE REGULATIONS**

### Liability

The information and data on KKUB's internet pages do not constitute any assurance or guarantee, whether explicit or implicit. This declaration applies to all links to external sites and their contents on the KKUB website.

In particular, it does not constitute any implied promise or guarantee regarding the quality, suitability for certain purposes or the non-violation of binding obligations (standards, laws, regulations or contracts).

On the KKUB website you will also find links to other sites on the Internet.

We would like to point out that KKUB has no influence on the design and content of the linked sites. Therefore, we cannot guarantee the topicality, correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided there. Against this background, we hereby distance ourselves from all contents of these sites.

# **Future-looking Statements**

The internet pages and services of KKUB may contain forward-looking statements regarding current estimates of future developments.

Words such as: "anticipate", "assume", "intend", "estimate", "expect", "believe", "can / could", "plan", "project", "should" and similar terms characterize such forward-looking statements.

These statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties and may put the results expected by the client into perspective.

Some examples are:

EN00-KKUB\_AH-0000-0050-2020 Copyright 2021: KARL KRONER KG Seite 3

Release: GL/KK 2021-01-01



- an unfavorable development of the global economy,
- a decline in demand in important sales markets,
- a deterioration in the credit and financial markets,
- changes in exchange rates,
- a change in consumer behaviour,
- unavoidable events, force majeure such as natural disasters, death, acts of terrorism, political unrest, war, industrial accidents and their consequences

These examples may limit the services provided by KKUB as well as the content of the services.

#### **Use of Personal Data**

KARL KRONER KG Unternehmensberatung (hereinafter referred to as KKUB) processes personal data in accordance with the European Data Protection Basic Regulation (DSGVO), the Federal Data Protection Act (BDSG) and, if applicable, project-specific regulations with our clients.

In accordance with Art. 13 DSGVO, KKUB's privacy policy includes the following aspects:

- 1. Principles
- 2. Data processing in connection with the KKUB website
- 3. Processing of personal data in the context of contact
- 4. Sending information (e.g. newsletters, invitations, events, etc.)
- 5. Processing of personal data in the context of projects
- 6. Ordering printed products
- 7. Data processing in connection with other applications
- 8. Events, press and public relations
- 9. Right of data subjects

In order to inform you about data processing and your rights and to comply with our duty to inform you (Art. 13 and 14 DSGVO), we inform you in our privacy policy about the processing of personal data when using our website, when contacting us (via the contact form, by email, telephone or post) in relation to all other services provided by KKUB.

For further details on data protection see: Data protection declaration of Karl Kroner KG



# **FURTHER QUESTIONS?**

If you have any further questions, please call us or send us an email. We'll come back to you as soon as possible.

KARL KRONER KG Lupinenstrasse 21/2 71034 Böblingen

> Phone: +49 (0) 7031 675345 Fax: +49 (0) 7031 675346 Email: contact@karl-kroner.de Web: http://www.karl-kroner.de

Copyright 2021: KARL KRONER KG

Release: GL/KK 2021-01-01